S Du E	03-15-2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tyco Electronics 2901 Fulling Mill Road Middletown, PA 17057	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Memry Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Office of Technology</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	
	City: BethelState: CT_Zip: 06801
02/21/2002	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Harvey Kaye	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Perkins, Smith & Cohen, LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Beacon Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2410
City: BostonState: MA_Zip: 02108	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	h told and that source was
Harvey Kaye Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3/14/2002 ARHMED1 00000156 032410 4935068 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
	PATENT

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment shall be effective as of February 21, 2002, between Tyco Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 (the "Assignor"), and Memry Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3 Berkshire Boulevard, Bethel, Connecticut 06801 (the "Assignee").

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on April 5, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011675, Frame 0436 and Reel 011682, Frame 0001, the Assignor is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,935,068, granted June 19, 1990 (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, including the right to sue for past infringement and recover for past damages;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement and recover for past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at Menlo Park, California, this 21st day of February 21, 2002.

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Staden E Corager

By: Stephen E. Creager

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 03/05/2002